
Exploded view of AutoChanger Magazine 150mm
Updated 23.11.2023

Page 1

21

22

24

25

27

26

28

13

14

15

1

2

3

7

8

6

10

11

12

6

16

17

18

19

32313029

5

33

4

23

18

34A

20

9

9

34B

Pos. Mirka 
Code DocNo Name Description Rev Qty

34B 000000 34641 Retaining ring Distance ring for Magazine 150mm A 2
34A 000000 33300 Bristle Circular bristle for Magazine 150mm A 1

33 000000 32737 Cable Signal Connecting Cable M12 for 
Magazine 77, 150mm & Valve Manifold A 1

32 000000 31204 Pneumatic fitting Double elbow push-lock Y-fitting A 2
31 000000 31207 Screw M3x12 ISO 14579 8.8 ZN TORX A 4
30 000000 32540 Y-branch Connection cable Y-splitter A 1
29 000000 24906 Screw M4x20 ISO 14579 A 1
28 000000 29976 Housing Housing for magazine, 150mm A 1
27 197627 9135 Screw ISO 7380 TX M4 x 8 B 16
26 000000 31158 Cable gland Rubber grommet 9x11x16 A 1
25 000000 31159 Screw 3x12 KN6039 A 1
24 000000 31000 Switch Lever micro switch A 1
23 000000 30759 Bracket Top bracket for Magazine, 150mm A 1
22 000000 29983 Plate Top plate for Magazine, 150mm A 1
21 000000 20582 Bristle Bristle standard for Magazine,150mm A 12
20 000000 20562 Retaining ring Bristle retaining ring for Magazine, 150mm A 1
19 000000 30002 Plate Bottom plate for Magazine, 150mm A 1
18 000000 32643 Screw M5x12 DIN7991 A 8
17 000000 30437 Frame Bottom bracket frame for Magazine, 150mm A 1
16 000000 30761 Bracket Bottom bracket for Magazine, 150mm A 1
15 000000 30064 Piston Piston for Magazine, 150mm A 1
14 000000 29729 Pneumatic fitting Elbow threaded push-lock fitting A 3
13 000000 30960 Pneumatic fitting Threaded pnuematic silencer A 2
12 000000 27959 Sensor Position sensor for cylinder A 2
11 000000 29544 Sensor mount T-slot sensor mount A 2
10 000000 28663 Cylinder Main cylinder for Magazine A 1
9 000000 34777 Screw M5x10 DIN912 8
8 000000 31239 Screw M3x60 DIN912 A 4
7 000000 31236 Cylinder Bottom bracket cylinder for Magazine A 2
6 000000 26531 Pneumatic fitting Speed controller A 6
5 000000 24938 Screw M4x10 ISO14579 A 2
4 000000 28717 Pressure regulator Pressure regulator for Magazine A 1
3 000000 28718 Pneumatic fitting Elbow threaded push-lock fitting A 2
2 000000 30957 Switch Manual switch for 5/2-valve A 1
1 000000 30956 Valve 5/2-Valve for Magazine A 1

0.000000

DateChanged byRev Change
clin 27 Feb 23A -

1/1

27 Feb 23 clin 1:8

AAutoChanger Magazine, 150mm

Magazine

000000
Sheet Revision

Analytic weightComp. code

A3
Spare part codeSizeView pos.ScaleApprovedAuthorDate

Material Treatment / Texture

Name

Description
This drawing is property of KWH Mirka Ltd and is to be returned on request. 
It must not in any form be used to the prejudice of KWH Mirka Ltd interests. ©

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

87654321

A

B

C

D

E

F F

E

D

C

B

A

Items shown in this drawing must not contain substances classified as 
"banned" or "restricted" according to the Mirka Ltd Restricted Materials List. 
The list can be found at http://www.mirka.com/Clean_Proactivity

Colour

/3026
Draw / Part Ver. Part/Assemly no

29997

MAC1001151clin

A

H

I

J

K

L

E

B

C

D

F

G



Mirka Code Item Description Kit Qty
Tightening 

Torque
MAC1021011 Manual Switch kit

1 Valve 5/2 1

2 Manual Switch 1

13 Pneumatic Fitting 2

14 Pneumatic Fitting 3

MAC1021041 Pressure Regulator kit
3 Pneumatic Fitting 2

4 Pneumatic Regulator 1

MAC1021071 Cartridge Lock Cylinder kit
5 Screw M4x10 mm 1

6 Speed Controller Fitting 2

7 Bottom Bracket Cylinder 1

8 Screw M3x60 mm 2

MAC1021101 Extruder Cylinder kit
6 Speed Controller Fitting 2

9 Screw M5x10 mm 4

10 Cylinder 1

11 Mounting for Sensor 2

12 Sensor 2

MAC1022151 Bottom Bracket and Frame kit
15 Extruder Plate 1

16 Bottom Bracket 1

17 Bottom Frame 1

18 Screw 5x12 mm 4

MAC1021301 Y-Splitter Signal Cable kit
29 Screw M4x20 mm 1

30 Cable Y-splitter 1

MAC1021321 Y-Splitter Pneumatic kit
31 Screw M3x12 mm 2

32 Pneumatic Y-Fitting 1

MAC1022201 Bristle Locking Ring kit
9 Screw M5x10 mm 4

20 Bristle Retaining Ring 1

MAC1022341 Bristle- & Distance Ring kit
34A Bristle Ring 1

34B Distance Ring 2

MAC1022211 Bristle kit - Fine (Standard)
21 Bristle, Fine 12

E

AutoChanger Magazine 150mm Spare Part kits

A

B

C

D

F

G

H

J

I

Page 2



Mirka Code Item Description Kit Qty
Tightening 

Torque
MAC1062211 Bristle kit - Coarse (Optional)

21 Bristle, Coarse 12

MAC1022231 Top Bracket kit
18 Screw M5x12 mm 4

23 Top Bracket 1

24 Lever Micro Switch 1

25 Screw 3x12 mm 1

MAC1022191 Housing kit

19 Bottom Plate 1

22 Top Plate 1

26 Rubber Grommet 1

27 Screw M4x8 mm 16

28 Housing 1

Separate spare parts on next page.

AutoChanger Magazine 150mm Spare Part kits

J

K

L

Page 3



Mirka Code Item Description Kit Qty
Tightening 

Torque
1 Valve 5/2 A 1

2 Manual Switch A 1

3 Pneumatic Fitting B 2

4 Pneumatic Regulator B 1

5 Screw M4x10 mm C 2

6 Speed Controller Fitting C,D 6

7 Bottom Bracket Cylinder C 2

8 Screw M3x60 mm C 4

9 Screw M5x10 mm D,H 8

10 Cylinder D 1

11 Mounting for Sensor D 2

12 Sensor D 2

13 Pneumatic Fitting A 2

14 Pneumatic Fitting A 3

15 Extruder Plate E 1

16 Bottom Bracket E 1

17 Bottom Frame E 1

18 Screw M5x12 mm E,K 8

19 Bottom Plate L 1

20 Bristle Retaining Ring H 1

21 Bristle, Fine (Standard) J 12

21 Bristle, Coarse J 12

22 Top Plate L 1

23 Top Bracket K 1

24 Lever Micro Switch K 1

25 Screw 3x12 mm K 1

26 Rubber Grommet L 1

27 Screw M4x8 mm L 16

28 Housing L 1

29 Screw M4x20 mm F 1

30 Cable Y-splitter F 1

31 Screw M3x12 mm G 4

32 Pneumatic Y-Fitting G 2

MAC1011331 33 Signal Connecting Cable M12 1

34A Bristle Ring I 1

34B Distance Ring I 2

AutoChanger Magazine 150mm Spare Parts

Page 4


